

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8762 OF 2023

Shri. Murari Dinesh Munim And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

**Mr. Sunil G. Karandiar i/by Mr. Aniket Ranade for the
Petitioner.**

**Mr. Shivraj Patne A/W Mr. Aditya A. Joshi for the Respondent
No. 1.**

Adv. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)