



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8762 OF 2023

Murari Dinesh Munim & Others

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Others

...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Ranade for Petitioner.
Mr. Aditya A. Joshi for Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 4th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that the subject-matter is not the assignment of this Court.
2. Remove from Board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]